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225 La Chaux-de-Fonds–St-Imier–Sonceboz–Biel/Bienne û

Morteau
Le Locle-Col-des-Roches ö
Le Locle
La Chaux-de-Fonds Æ

La Chaux-de-Fonds K

Renan BE
Sonvilier
St-Imier Æ

St-Imier
Villeret
Cormoret
Courtelary
Cortébert
Corgémont
Sonceboz-Sombeval Æ

Sonceboz-Sombeval
La Heutte
Reuchenette-Péry
Frinvillier-Taubenloch
Biel/Bienne L Æ

Biel/Bienne
Bern 303 Æ

Biel/Bienne
Zürich HB 410/650 Æ

ì

454
534

105
185
215
255
275
295
325
365
395
415
465
495
535
575
006
076

R

R

5051

156
307

216
486

195
325
375
445

"+

"+

465
545

595

126
136

196

266
276

406

RE
2853

446
567

516
187

106
186
216
256
276
296
326
366
396
416
466
516
556
596
027
097

5055

157
308

217
487

246
376
416
506

"+

"+

506
586

027

157
167

227

287
297

417

RE
2855

457
568

517
188

137
217
247
287
307
327
357
397
427
447
497
517
557
597
028
098

5057

158
309

218
488

267
387
427
517

",

",

"+

"+

527
587

028

158
168

228

288
298

418

RE
2859

458
569

518
189

138
218
248
288
308
328
358
398
428
448
498
518
558
598
029
099

5061

159
3010

219
489

328
408

508
588

029

159
169

229

289
299

419

RE
2861

459
5610

519
1810

139
219
249
289
309
329
359
399
429
449
499
519
559
599
0210
0910

5063

1510
3011

2110
4810

Morteau
Le Locle-Col-des-Roches ö
Le Locle
La Chaux-de-Fonds Æ

La Chaux-de-Fonds K

Renan BE
Sonvilier
St-Imier Æ

St-Imier
Villeret
Cormoret
Courtelary
Cortébert
Corgémont
Sonceboz-Sombeval Æ

Sonceboz-Sombeval
La Heutte
Reuchenette-Péry
Frinvillier-Taubenloch
Biel/Bienne L Æ

Biel/Bienne
Bern 303 Æ

Biel/Bienne
Zürich HB 410/650 Æ

509
589

0210

1510
1610

2210

2810
2910

4110

RE
2863

4510
5611

5110
1811

1310
2110
2410
2810
3010
3210
3510
3910
4210
4410
4910
5110
5510
5910
0211
0911

5065

1511
3012

2111
4811

5010
5810

0211

1511
1611

2211

2811
2911

4111

RE
2865

4511
5612

5111
1812

1311
2111
2411
2811
3011
3211
3511
3911
4211
4411
4911
5111
5511
5911
0212
0912

5067

1512
3013

2112
4812

2411
3711
4111
5011

",

",

5011
5811

0212

1512
1612

2212

2812
2912

4112

RE
2867

4512
5613

5112
1813

1312
2112
2412
2812
3012
3212
3512
3912
4212
4412
4912
5112
5512
5912
0213
0913

5069

1513
3014

2113
4813

5012
5812

0213

1513
1613

2213

2813
2913

4113

RE
2871

4513
5614

5113
1814

1313
2113
2413
2813
3013
3213
3513
3913
4213
4413
4913
5113
5513
5913
0214
0914

5073

1514
3015

2114
4814

5013
5813

0214

1514
1614

2214

2814
2914

4114

RE
2875

4514
5615

5114
1815

1314
2114
2414
2814
3014
3214
3514
3914
4214
4414
4914
5114
5514
5914
0215
0915

5077

1515
3016

2115
4815

5014
5814

0215

1515
1615

2215

2815
2915

4115

RE
2877

4515
5616

5115
1816

û  dans les trains RE et Regio

ãAnnonce préalable requise (2h)
â  0800 007 102

CFFâ0900 300 300 CHF 1.19/min
www.cff.ch

"+ R  du 10 déc–29 fév
", 9 déc–29 fév
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225 La Chaux-de-Fonds–St-Imier–Sonceboz–Biel/Bienne û

Morteau
Le Locle-Col-des-Roches ö
Le Locle
La Chaux-de-Fonds Æ

La Chaux-de-Fonds K

Renan BE
Sonvilier
St-Imier Æ

St-Imier
Villeret
Cormoret
Courtelary
Cortébert
Corgémont
Sonceboz-Sombeval Æ

Sonceboz-Sombeval
La Heutte
Reuchenette-Péry
Frinvillier-Taubenloch
Biel/Bienne L Æ

Biel/Bienne
Bern 303 Æ

Biel/Bienne
Zürich HB 410/650 Æ

ì

1315
2115
2415
2815
3015
3215
3515
3915
4215
4415
4915
5115
5515
5915
0216
0916

5079

1516
3017

T

T

2116
4816

2015
3715
4115
5015

"+

"+

5015
5815

0216

1516
1616

2216

2816
2916

4116

RE
2879

4516
5617

5116
1817

1316
2116
2416
2816
3016
3216
3516
3916
4216
4416
4916
5116
5516
5916
0217
0917

5081

1517
3018

2117
4817

3216
4016

5016
5816

0217

1517
1617

2217

2817
2917

4117

RE
2881

4517
5618

5117
1818

1317
2117
2417
2817
3017
3217
3517
3917
4217
4417
4917
5117
5517
5917
0218
0918

5083

1518
3019

2118
4818

5017
5817

0218

1518
1618

2218

2818
2918

4118

RE
2883

4518
5619

5118
1819

1318
2118
2418
2818
3018
3218
3518
3918
4218
4418
4918
5118
5518
5918
0219
0919

5085

1519
3020

2119
4819

5018
5818

0219

1519
1619

2219

2819
2919

4119

RE
2887

4519
5620

5119
1820

1319
2119
2419
2819
3019
3219
3519
3919
4219
4419
4919
5119
5519
5919
0220
0920

5089

1520
3021

2120
4820

5019
5819

0220

1520
1620

2220

2820
2920

4120

RE
2889

4520
5621

5120
1821

Morteau
Le Locle-Col-des-Roches ö
Le Locle
La Chaux-de-Fonds Æ

La Chaux-de-Fonds K

Renan BE
Sonvilier
St-Imier Æ

St-Imier
Villeret
Cormoret
Courtelary
Cortébert
Corgémont
Sonceboz-Sombeval Æ

Sonceboz-Sombeval
La Heutte
Reuchenette-Péry
Frinvillier-Taubenloch
Biel/Bienne L Æ

Biel/Bienne
Bern 303 Æ

Biel/Bienne
Zürich HB 410/650 Æ

5120
5520
5920
0221
0921
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5291

2121
4821

5219
0520
1020
1720

",

",

3220
4020

5120
0021
0321
0721
0921
1121
1421
1821
2121
2321
2721
2921

4121

5093

4521
5622

5521
3022

5121
5521
5921
0222
0922

d
e So
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-
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u

tier -->

5293

2122
4822

3221
4021

5121
0022
0322
0722
0922
1122
1422
1822
2122
2322
2722
2922

4122

5095

4522
070

5522
3023

5122
5522
5922
0223
0923

d
e So
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th

u
rn

-
M

o
u

tier -->

5295

2123
4823

260
530

"-

"-

5123
5523
5923
020
090

".

".

5299

5123
000
030
070
090
110
140
180
210
230
270
290

410

5099

510
550
590
021
091

d
e M

alleray-
B

évilard
   -->

5201
m

û  dans les trains RE et Regio

ãAnnonce préalable requise (2h)
â  0800 007 102

CFFâ0900 300 300 CHF 1.19/min
www.cff.ch

"+ R  du 10 déc–29 fév
", 9 déc–29 fév
"- Nuits [ /\ ,\ /]  du 8/9 déc–

31 mai/1 juin, 4/5 juil–12/13 déc 
ainsi que 31 déc/1 jan

". Nuits W /X–Z /[ ,] /W
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225 Biel/Bienne–Sonceboz–St-Imier–La Chaux-de-Fonds û

Zürich HB 410/650
Biel/Bienne Æ

Bern 303
Biel/Bienne Æ

Biel/Bienne L

Frinvillier-Taubenloch
Reuchenette-Péry
La Heutte
Sonceboz-Sombeval Æ

Sonceboz-Sombeval
Corgémont
Cortébert
Courtelary
Cormoret
Villeret
St-Imier Æ

St-Imier
Sonvilier
Renan BE
La Chaux-de-Fonds K Æ

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Le Locle
Le Locle-Col-des-Roches ö
Morteau Æ

Ä

135
175
235
255
315 -->

 p
o

u
r M

o
u

tier

R

R

5204

005
365

R

R

465
505
565
585
046
076
096
126
186
196
226
266
286
316
356
446

R

R

5052

505
545
006
026
086 -->
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o

u
r M

o
u

tier-
     So

lo
th

u
rn

T

T

5206

305
056

T

T

146

276
286

356

406
416

556

RE
2854

586
057
097
207

"+

"+

027
107

T

T

057
137

R

R

126
386

506
546
007
027
087
107
127
157
217
227
257
297
317
347
387
477

5056

426
087

177

297
307

387

437
447

587

RE
2858

046
137

028
108

108
208
248
378

"+

",

",

127
387

306
457

507
547
008
028
088
108
128
158
218
228
258
298
318
348
388
478

5058

427
088

178

298
308

388

438
448

588

RE
2860

047
138

029
109

128
388

307
458

508
548
009
029
089
109
129
159
219
229
259
299
319
349
389
479

5062

428
089

179

299
309

389

439
449

589

RE
2862

048
139

0210
1010

Zürich HB 410/650
Biel/Bienne Æ

Bern 303
Biel/Bienne Æ

Biel/Bienne L

Frinvillier-Taubenloch
Reuchenette-Péry
La Heutte
Sonceboz-Sombeval Æ

Sonceboz-Sombeval
Corgémont
Cortébert
Courtelary
Cormoret
Villeret
St-Imier Æ

St-Imier
Sonvilier
Renan BE
La Chaux-de-Fonds K Æ

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Le Locle
Le Locle-Col-des-Roches ö
Morteau Æ

129
389

308
459

509
549
0010
0210
0810
1010
1210
1510
2110
2210
2510
2910
3110
3410
3810
4710

5064

429
0810

1710

2910
3010

3810

4310
4410

5810

RE
2864

049
1310

0211
1011

1210
3810

309
4510

5010
5410
0011
0211
0811
1011
1211
1511
2111
2211
2511
2911
3111
3411
3811
4711

5066

4210
0811

1711

2911
3011

3811

4311
4411

5811

RE
2866

0410
1311

0212
1012

1211
3811

3010
4511

5011
5411
0012
0212
0812
1012
1212
1512
2112
2212
2512
2912
3112
3412
3812
4712

5068

4211
0812

1712

2912
3012

3812

4312
4412

5812

RE
2870

0411
1312

0213
1013

1212
3812

3011
4512

5012
5412
0013
0213
0813
1013
1213
1513
2113
2213
2513
2913
3113
3413
3813
4713

5070

4212
0813

1713

2913
3013

3813

4313
4413

5813

RE
2874

0412
1313

0214
1014

1213
3813

3012
4513

5013
5413
0014
0214
0814
1014
1214
1514
2114
2214
2514
2914
3114
3414
3814
4714

5074

4213
0814

1714

2914
3014

3814

4314
4414

5814

RE
2876

0413
1314

0215
1015

1214
3814

3013
4514

5014
5414
0015
0215
0815
1015
1215
1515
2115
2215
2515
2915
3115
3415
3815
4715

5078

4214
0815

1715

2915
3015

3815

4315
4415

5815

RE
2878

0414
1315

0216
1016

1016
2016
2416
3716

",

",

û  dans les trains RE et Regio

ãAnnonce préalable requise (2h)
â  0800 007 102

CFFâ0900 300 300 CHF 1.19/min
www.cff.ch

"+ R  du 10 déc–29 fév
", 9 déc–29 fév
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225 Biel/Bienne–Sonceboz–St-Imier–La Chaux-de-Fonds û

Zürich HB 410/650
Biel/Bienne Æ

Bern 303
Biel/Bienne Æ

Biel/Bienne L

Frinvillier-Taubenloch
Reuchenette-Péry
La Heutte
Sonceboz-Sombeval Æ

Sonceboz-Sombeval
Corgémont
Cortébert
Courtelary
Cormoret
Villeret
St-Imier Æ

St-Imier
Sonvilier
Renan BE
La Chaux-de-Fonds K Æ

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Le Locle
Le Locle-Col-des-Roches ö
Morteau Æ

Ä

1215
3815

3014
4515

5015
5415
0016
0216
0816
1016
1216
1516
2116
2216
2516
2916
3116
3416
3816
4716

5080

4215
0816

1716

2916
3016

3816

4316
4416

5816

RE
2880

0415
1316

0217
1017

1017
2017
2417
3617

"+

"+

1216
3816

3015
4516

5016
5416
0017
0217
0817
1017
1217
1517
2117
2217
2517
2917
3117
3417
3817
4717

5082

4216
0817

1717

2917
3017

3817

4317
4417

5817

RE
2882

0416
1317

0218
1018

1217
3817

3016
4517

5017
5417
0018
0218
0818
1018
1218
1518
2118
2218
2518
2918
3118
3418
3818
4718

5084

4217
0818

1718

2918
3018

3818

4318
4418

5818

RE
2886

0417
1318

0219
1019

1218
3818

3017
4518

5018
5418
0019
0219
0819
1019
1219
1519
2119
2219
2519
2919
3119
3419
3819
4719

5086

4218
0819

1719

2919
3019

3819

4319
4419

5819

RE
2888

0418
1319

0220
1020

4120
5120
5520
0821

",

",

1219
3819

3018
4519

5019
5419
0020
0220
0820
1020
1220
1520
2120
2220
2520
2920
3120
3420
3820
4720

5090

4219
0820

1720

2920
3320
3520
3820
4320
4420
4720
5120
5220
5520
0121
1021

RE
2890

0419
1320

1521
2321

Zürich HB 410/650
Biel/Bienne Æ

Bern 303
Biel/Bienne Æ

Biel/Bienne L

Frinvillier-Taubenloch
Reuchenette-Péry
La Heutte
Sonceboz-Sombeval Æ

Sonceboz-Sombeval
Corgémont
Cortébert
Courtelary
Cormoret
Villeret
St-Imier Æ

St-Imier
Sonvilier
Renan BE
La Chaux-de-Fonds K Æ

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Le Locle
Le Locle-Col-des-Roches ö
Morteau Æ

1220
3820

3019
4520

5020
5420
0021
0221
0821 -->

 p
o

u
r M

o
u

tier-
     So

lo
th

u
rn

5292
6D

4220
0821

1721

2921
3321
3521
3821
4321
4421
4721
5121
5221
5521
0122
1022

RE
2892

0420
1321

1522
2322

1221
3821

3020
4521

5021
5421
0022
0222
0822 -->
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o

u
r M

o
u

tier-
     So

lo
th

u
rn

5294

1722

2922
3322
3522
3822
4322
4422
4722
5122
5222
5522
0123
1023

5094

0421
1322

1523
2323

1222
3822

3021
4522

5022
5422
0023
0223
0823 -->

 p
o

u
r M

o
u

tier-
     So

lth
u

rn

5296

0422
1423

1923

3123
3323
3523
3823
4323
4423
4723
5123
5223
5523
010
100

".

".

5096

150
230

5023
5423
000
020
080

".

".

5298
m

1223
3823

5023
5423
000
020
080
090
110
140
190
200
230
270
290
320
360
450

"/

"/

5098

û  dans les trains RE et Regio

ãAnnonce préalable requise (2h)
â  0800 007 102

CFFâ0900 300 300 CHF 1.19/min
www.cff.ch

"+ R  du 10 déc–29 fév
", 9 déc–29 fév
". Nuits W /X–Z /[ ,] /W
"/ Nuits [ /\ ,\ /]

6D m  les [
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